Distributed By:
Aftermarket & Motorsports – West
Poway, CA
Phone: 800-537-1085
Aftermarket & Motorsports – East
Mooresville, NC
Tech Hotline: 877-666-7662
bilsteinUS.com

8040
8060
Digressive Short Track Shock Numbering System
IMPORTANT: Rebound and Compression are expressed in the industry standard, 4, 5, 6 etc. with a second digit to allow for a degree of
dampening between whole numbers.  For example: 50 means 5, 55 means 5 1/2.
RE
BO
UN
D
CO
M
PR
ES
SI
ON
EXAMPLE: S 7 Z 60 60
BODY SERIES:
S Steel body grooved for snap rings
to seat coilover kit.
A Aluminum body threaded for spring
seat nut.
Stroke in inches (Compressed length
subtracted from the extended length.
Z 46mm Dia. (1.81”) Digressive Valving
G 36mm Dia. (1.42”) Digressive Valving
# Rebound damping
# Compression damping
12 13
SL Series
Designed for, but is not limited to, Modifieds, and Late Models.
46mm (1.81”) diameter steel, sealed monotube gas pressure shock.
• Linear style valving
• Converts to coilover applications
• Plated for durability and rapid heat dissipation
• Bilstein’s famous consistent, fade-free performance
Available in 5”, 6”, 7”, 8” and 9” strokes:
Stroke Part No. Extended Length Collapsed Length
5” B46-0201 16.25” 11.25”
6” B46-0202 18.25” 12.00”
7” B46-0210 20.00” 13.14”
8” B46-0203 22.25” 14.00”
9” B46-0207 23.44” 14.94”
Available in these standard valvings: (Example: B46-0201H or B46-0203A)
Linear Short Track Shock Numbering System
EXAMPLE: B 46 – 0210 300/100
B = BILSTEIN
46 mm (1.81”)
Stroke: 0201- 5”
0202 - 6”
0210 - 7”
0203 - 8”
0207 - 9”
# Rebound Damping  (Expressed in #’s @ 10”/sec. of velocity)
# Compression Damping  (Expressed in #’s @ 10”/sec. of velocity)
A= 230/78
B= 208/72
C= 162/55
D= 220/120
E= 270/90
F= 175/60
H= 300/100
L= 180/95
R= 180/120
S= 230/100
U= 200/180
RE
BO
UN
D
CO
M
PR
ES
SI
ON
SLS Series Numbering System
EXAMPLE: S 7 L – 3 – 4 S
RE
BO
UN
D
CO
M
PR
ES
SI
ON
SLS Series
Available in 7” and 9” strokes:
Stroke Extended Length Collapsed Length
7” 20.00” 13.14”
9” 23.44” 14.94”
Linear cross-reference list:
Designed for, but is not limited to, Stock Car/Hobby Stock, Modifieds, and Late Models.
46mm (1.81”) diameter steel, sealed monotube gas pressure shock.
• Linear style valving
• Converts to coilover applications
• Plated for durability and rapid heat dissipation
• Bilstein’s famous consistent, fade-free performance
F4-BE5-F590-M0 S7L-2.5-2.5S (150/150)
F4-BE5-F591-M0 S7L-3-4S (175/225)
F4-BE5-F592-M0 S7L-3-5S (175/275)
F4-BE5-F593-M0 S7L-3.5-1S (200/75)
F4-BE5-F594-M0 S7L-3.5-1.5S (200/100)
F4-BE5-F595-M0 S7L-4-2S (225/125)
F4-BE5-F596-M0 S7L-4-4S (225/225)
F4-BE5-F597-M0 S7L-5-1.5S (275/100)
F4-BE5-F598-M0 S7L-5-5S (275/275)
F4-BE5-F599-M0 S7L-6-2S (325/125)
F4-BE5-F600-M0 S9L-1.5-1.5S (100/100)
F4-BE5-F601-M0 S9L-1.5-2.5S (100/150)
F4-BE5-F602-M0 S9L-1.5-3.5S (150/150)
F4-BE5-F603-M0 S9L-1.5-5S (100/275)
F4-BE5-F604-M0 S9L-2-2S (125/125)
F4-BE5-F605-M0 S9L-2.5-2.5S (150/150)
F4-BE5-F606-M0 S9L-3-3S (175/175)
F4-BE5-F607-M0 S9L-3-4S (175/225)
F4-BE5-F608-M0 S9L-3-5S (175/275)
F4-BE5-F609-M0 S9L-3-6S (175/325)
F4-BE5-F610-M0 S9L-3.5-1S (200/75)
F4-BE5-F611-M0 S9L-3.5-3.5S (200/200)
F4-BE5-F612-M0 S9L-4-1.5S (225/100)
F4-BE5-F613-M0 S9L-4-4S (225/225)
F4-BE5-F614-M0 S9L-5-1.5S (275/100)
F4-BE5-F615-M0 S9L-5-5S (275/275)
Steel Body
Stroke in Inches
Linear
Standard Bypass